

**SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY
ORDINANCE NO. WAO-_____**

**AN ORDINANCE OF THE SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY CODE
AMENDING APPENDIX 2, SCHEDULE D OF TITLE 2 RELATING TO
ZONE 11 CREDIT SCHEDULE**

The Board of Directors of the Sacramento County Water Agency ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Appendix 2, Schedule D of Title 2 of the Sacramento County Water Agency Code is amended to read as shown in Attachment A to this Ordinance.

SECTION 2. This ordinance was introduced and the title thereof read at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Sacramento County Water Agency on _____, and on _____, further reading was waived by the unanimous vote of the Directors present.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on and after thirty (30) days from the date of its passage, and before the expiration of fifteen (15) days from the date of its passage it shall be published once with the names of the members of the Board of Directors voting for and against the same, said publication to be made in a newspaper of general circulation published in the County of Sacramento.

On a motion by Director _____, seconded by Director _____, the foregoing ordinance was passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Sacramento County Water Agency, State of California, this ____ day of _____ 2026, by the following vote:

AYES: Directors,

NOES: Directors,

ABSENT: Directors,

ABSTAIN: Directors,

RECUSAL: Directors,
(PER POLITICAL REFORM ACT (§ 18702.5.))

Chair of the Board of Directors
of the Sacramento County Water Agency

(SEAL)

ATTEST: _____
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
of Sacramento County, California,
and Ex officio Secretary of the
Board of Directors of the
Sacramento County Water Agency

3162753

STRIKETHROUGH

ATTACHMENT A

APPENDIX 2		
Zone 11 Credit Schedule		pg 1 of 2
Schedule D	Effective March 3, 2025 <u>March 22, 2026</u>	
Storm Drain Pipe [1]:		
12"	\$47.49 <u>94.97</u>	per lf
15"	\$53.00 <u>106.00</u>	per lf
18"	\$61.01 <u>122.03</u>	per lf
21"	\$69.48 <u>138.97</u>	per lf
24"	\$76.15 <u>152.31</u>	per lf
27"	\$88.29 <u>176.59</u>	per lf
30"	\$90.89 <u>181.78</u>	per lf
33"	\$106.76 <u>213.52</u>	per lf
36"	\$111.18 <u>222.35</u>	per lf
42"	\$152.18 <u>304.35</u>	per lf
48"	\$175.18 <u>350.36</u>	per lf
54"	\$186.00 <u>372.00</u>	per lf
60"	\$207.30 <u>414.59</u>	per lf
66"	\$264.18 <u>528.35</u>	per lf
72"	\$305.80 <u>611.60</u>	per lf
84"	\$305.80 <u>611.60</u>	per lf
96"	\$305.80 <u>611.60</u>	per lf
Manhole Size [2]:		
48"	\$4,487.44 <u>8,974.88</u>	per ea
60"	\$6,529.96 <u>13,059.92</u>	per ea
72"	\$8,058.13 <u>16,116.25</u>	per ea
84"	\$9,409.19 <u>18,818.39</u>	per ea
96"	\$11,580.55 <u>23,161.10</u>	per ea
108"	\$12,335.92 <u>24,671.83</u>	per ea
Saddle Manhole	\$5,790.27 <u>11,580.53</u>	per ea
4" thick Concrete Channel Lining	\$10.52 <u>15.00</u>	per sf
Fencing and Gates:		
3' high post + cable	\$16.74 <u>33.47</u>	per lf
Pipe gate	\$4,523.65 <u>6,500.00</u>	per ea
6' high wrought iron with gates	\$32.59 <u>65.18</u>	per lf
6' chain link fence with gates	\$19.73 <u>39.47</u>	per lf
4' chain link fence with gates	\$18.24 <u>36.47</u>	per lf
Signs 16sf or smaller	\$365.27 <u>730.55</u>	per ea
Signs >16sf	\$547.93 <u>1,095.85</u>	per ea
Miscellaneous metal (handrails, headwall racks, and flap gates)	\$7.38 <u>14.77</u>	per lb

APPENDIX 2		
Zone 11 Credit Schedule		pg 2 of 2
Schedule D		
Channel excavation [3]	\$5.67 <u>8.00</u>	per cy
Fine grading channel/basin bottom and sides	\$0.00	per sf
Basin excavation [3]	\$5.33 <u>7.50</u>	per cy
Erosion Control Riprap [4]:		
Class 1 backing rock	\$54.29 <u>108.57</u>	per ton
Class 2 backing rock	\$57.90 <u>115.79</u>	per ton
1/4 ton	\$63.33 <u>126.66</u>	per ton
Cobbles	\$57.90 <u>115.79</u>	per ton
GeoWeb - rock weir	\$56.62 <u>113.24</u>	per ton
Access and Maintenance Roads:		
1" thick asph conc	\$0.66 <u>1.00</u>	per sf
1" thick aggr base	\$0.41 <u>60</u>	per sf
1" thick Decomposed Granite	\$0.53 <u>70</u>	per sf
Geotextile fabric	\$0.29 <u>50</u>	per sf
Repair Surfaces:		
Asphalt concrete patch paving	\$12.69 <u>18.00</u>	per sf
Hydroseed	\$2,536.69 <u>5,000.00</u>	per acre
Miscellaneous Concrete [5]:		
Junction Box	\$1,510.89 <u>3,021.77</u>	per cy
Headwall	\$1,510.89 <u>3,021.77</u>	per cy
Stairway	\$1,510.89 <u>3,021.77</u>	per cy
Flat pad	\$904.72 <u>1,809.44</u>	per cy
Ramp	\$904.72 <u>1,809.44</u>	per cy
Driveway	\$904.72 <u>1,809.44</u>	per cy
Weir Structure	\$904.72 <u>1,809.44</u>	per cy
Notes:		
[1] Smaller pipe sizes are often used for basin outlets		
[2] Manhole unit price is complete including rim and lid		
[3] Same unit price regardless of method of transport		
[4] Riprap class is based on Caltrans Specifications		
[5] Concrete unit price includes rebar, structure excavation and backfill,		
sub-base material and grading		